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Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Chataigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia

Gare Maritime
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Janvraie
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Chataigniers
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Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port
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Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendés-France-Bellevue
Chataigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia|

4.57
5.00
5.03
5.06
5.10
5.13
5.16
5.20
5.23
| 5.26

8.23
8.27
8.31
834
8.40
8.45
8.49
8.57
9.02
9.05

15.59
16.03
16.06
16.09
16.15
16.21
16.25
16.32
16.37
116.40

5.17
5.20
5.23
5.26
5.30
5.33
5.36
5.40
5.44
5.47

8.30
8.34
8.38
8.41
8.47
8.52
8.56
9.04
9.09
9.12

16.07
16.11
16.14
16.17
16.23
16.29
16.33
16.41
16.46
16.49

5.37
5.41
5.43
5.46
5.50
5.53
5.56
6.00
6.04
6.07

5.57
6.01
6.03
6.06
6.10
6.13
6.16
6.21
6.25
6.28

6.15
6.19
6.21
6.24
6.29
6.33
6.36
6.41
6.45
6.48

6.35
6.39
6.41
6.44
6.49
6.53
6.57
7.02
7.06
7.09

6.42
6.46
6.48
6.51
6.56
7.00
7.04
7.09
7.3
7.16

8.36
8.40
8.44
8.47
8.53
8.58
9.02
9.09
9.14
9.17

8.42
8.46
8.50
8.53
8.59
9.04
9.08
9.14
9.19
9.22

8.49
8.53
8.57
9.00
9.06
9.11
9.15
9.21
9.26
9.29

8.56
9.00
9.04
9.07
9.13
9.18
9.22
9.28
9.33
9.36

9.08
9.12
9.16
9.19
9.25
9.30
9.34
9.40
9.45
9.48

16.15
1620 PUS oy
1625 TOUTES LESj901
16.31 19.07
16.37 19.12
16.41 19.16
16.49 19.23
16.54 19.27
16.57 19.30

18.51

MIN

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

6.59
7.03
7.06
7.09
7.15
7.20
7.24
731
137
7.4

7.04
7.08
7.1
7.4
7.21
7.26
7.30
738
7.44
7.48

7.1
7.15
7.18
721
7.28
733
737
7.45
7.50
7.54

7.16
7.20
7.23
7.26
7.33
739
7.43
7.51
7.56
8.00

6.48
6.52
6.54
6.57
7.02
7.07
7.1
7.16
721
7.24

6.53
6.57
6.59
7.02
7.08
7.13
7.7
7.24
7.29
733

12.08
12.12
12.16
12.19
12.25
12.30
12.34
12.40
12.45
12.48

9.20
9.24
9.28
931
9.37
9.42
9.46
9.52
9.57
10.00

PUIS
TOUTES LES

12"

19.0219.15{19.27(19.39/19.52 |20.04
19.06/19.19|19.31{19.43|19.56|20.08
19.09{19.22(19.34/19.46(19.58|20.10
19.12|19.25/19.37/19.49/20.01|20.13
19.18{19.31(19.43/19.55|20.07(20.19
19.23|19.35|19.47|19.59|20.11|20.23
19.26|19.38/19.50/20.02|20.14 (20.26
19.32/19.44|19.56|20.07|20.19|20.31
19.36/19.48|20.00(20.11/20.23|20.35
19.39{19.5120.03|20.14/20.26|20.38

7.23
1.27
7.30
733
7.40
7.46
7.50
7.58
8.03
8.07

12.20
12.24
12.28
1231
12.37
12.42
12.45
12,51
12.56
12.59

20.19
20.23
20.25
20.28
20.34
20.38
20.41
20.46
20.50
20.53

Gare Maritime — Ecole Centrale - Audencia

7.29
733
7.36
739
7.46
7.52
7.56
8.04
8.09
8.13

12.33
12.37
12.41
12.44
12.50
12.55
12.58
13.04
13.09
13.12

20.36
20.39
20.41
20.44
20.50
20.54
20.57
21.02
21.06
21.09

7.36
7.40
7.43
7.46
7.53
7.59
8.03
8.1
8.16
8.19

7.43
147
7.50
7.53
8.00
8.05
8.09
8.17
8.22
825

7.50
7.54
7.58
8.01
8.07
8.12
8.16
8.24
8.29
8.32

7.56
8.00
8.04
8.07
8.13
8.18
8.22
8.30
8.35
8.38

8.03
8.07
8.1
8.14
8.20
8.25
8.29
8.37
8.42
8.45

8.09
8.13
8.17
8.20
8.26
831
8.35
8.43
8.48
8.51

12.45
12.49
12.53
12.56
13.02
13.07
13.11
13.17
13.22
13.25

15.44
15.48
15.51
15.54
16.00
16.05
16.09
16.16
16.21
16.24

PUIS
TOUTES LES

12"

20.50/21.05|21.22(21.38/21.53|22.08
20.53|21.08|21.25|21.41|21.56(22.11
20.55|21.10(21.27|21.43|21.58(22.13
20.58(21.13|21.30|21.46|22.01|22.16
21.04{21.19(21.35/21.51|22.06(22.21
21.08{21.23|21.39|21.54|22.09(22.24
21.11/21.26|21.41|21.56|22.11{22.26
21.16/21.31|21.46(22.01|22.16|22.31
21.2021.35|21.50(22.05|22.20{22.35
21.22|21.37|21.52|22.07|22.22|22.37

8.16
8.20
8.24
8.27
8.33
8.38
8.42
8.50
8.55
8.58

15.52
15.56
15.59
16.02
16.08
16.13
16.17
16.24
16.29
16.32

22.29
2232
22.34
22.37
22.42
2245
22.47
22.52
22.56
22.58

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

4.58
5.00
5.04
5.08
5.10
5.13
5.17
5.20
5.22
5.26

8.28
831
8.37
8.44
8.48
8.53
9.00
9.03
9.06
9.1

16.05
16.08
16.14
16.21
16.25
16.30
16.37
16.40
16.43
16.48

5.17
5.19
5.23
5.28
5.30
533
5.38
5.4
5.43
5.47

8.35
8.38
8.44
8.51
8.55
9.00
9.07
9.10
9.13
9.18

16.13
16.16
16.22
16.29
16.33
16.38
16.45
16.48
16.51
16.56

5.37
5.39
5.43
5.48
5.50
5.53
5.58
6.01
6.03
6.07

8.42
8.45
8.50
8.57
9.01
9.06
9.13
9.16
9.19
9.24

YOI sounaeu

5.58
6.00
6.04
6.09
6.11
6.15
6.20
6.23
6.25
6.29

8.49
8.52
8.57
9.04
9.08
9.13
9.19
9.22
9.25
9.30

PUIS
TOUTES LESp9,07(19.18/19.30/19.43(19.55

6.17
6.19
6.23
6.29
6.31
6.35
6.41
6.44
6.47
6.51

8.57
9.00
9.05
9.12
9.16
9.20
9.26
9.29
9.32
937

MIN

Ecole Centrale - Audencia — Gare Maritime

6.36
6.38
6.42
6.48
6.51
6.55
7.01
7.04
7.07
7.12

6.50
6.52
6.56
7.02
7.05
7.09
7.15
7.8
7.21
7.26

6.56
6.58
7.02
7.09
7.12
7.16
1.22
7.25
7.28
733

7.01
7.03
7.08
7.15
7.18
7.22
7.28
731
7.34
739

7.08
7.10
7.15
122
7.25
7.29
735
7.38
7.41
7.46

11.55
11.58
12.03
2.1
12.15
12.20
12.26
12.29
12.32
12.37

PUIS
TOUTES LES

12"

18.51/19.03{19.15(19.28/19.41
18.54/19.06|19.18(19.31|19.44
19.00{19.11(19.23/19.36(19.49

19.10{19.21(19.33/19.46(19.58
19.15/19.26/19.37/19.50|20.02
19.21{19.32(19.43|19.56|20.07
19.24/19.35|19.46/19.59/20.10
19.27|19.38/19.49/20.01{20.12
19.31/19.42{19.53/20.05/20.16

7.3
7.16
7.21
7.28
731
7.35
7.41
7.44
7.47
1.52

12.08
121
12.16
12.24
12.28
1233
12.39
12.42
12.45
12.50

19.53
19.56
20.01
20.07
20.10
20.14
20.19
20.22
20.24
20.28

7.19
122
1.27
7.34
7.38
1.8
7.48
7.51
7.54
8.00

12.20
12.23
12.28
12.36
12.40
12.45
12.51
12.54
12.57
13.02

20.06
20.08
20.13
20.19
20.22
20.25
20.30
20.33
20.35
20.39

7.25
7.28
733
7.40
7.44
7.49
7.55
7.58
8.01
8.07

12.33
12.36
12.41
12.49
12.53
12.57
13.03
13.06
13.09
13.14

20.18
20.20
20.25
20.31
20.34
20.37
20.42
20.45
20.47
20.51

731
734
7.40
7.47
7.51
7.56
8.02
8.05
8.08
8.14

137
7.40
7.46
7.53
7.57
8.02
8.09
8.12
8.15
8.21

7.44
7.47
7.53
8.00
8.04
8.09
8.16
8.19
8.22
8.28

7.50
7.53
7.59
8.06
8.10
8.15
8.22
8.25
8.28
833

1.57
8.00
8.06
8.13
8.17
8.22
8.29
8.32
8.35
8.40

8.03
8.06
8.12
8.19
8.23
8.28
8.35
8.38
8.41
8.46

12.45
12.48
12.53
13.01
13.05
13.09
13.15
13.18
13.21
13.26

15.34
15.37
15.42
15.49
15.53
15.57
16.04
16.07
16.10
16.15

PUIS
TOUTES LES

12"

20.31(20.4320.58|21.14(21.29|21.44
20.33/20.45|21.00(21.16|21.31|21.46
20.37/20.49|21.04/21.20|21.35{21.50
20.43|20.54/21.09(21.25|21.40|21.55
20.46/20.57|21.12(21.27|21.42{21.57
20.49(21.00{21.15|21.30|21.45|22.00
20.54/21.05|21.20(21.35|21.50{22.04
20.57/|21.08|21.23|21.38|21.53|22.07
20.59/21.10|21.25/21.40|21.55|22.09
21.03|21.14121.29|21.44|21.59|22.13

8.09
8.12
8.18
8.25
8.29
8.34
8.41
8.44
8.47
8.52

15.42
15.45
15.50
15.57
16.01
16.05
16.12
16.15
16.18
16.23

21.59
22.01
22.05
22.10
22.12
22.15
22.19
2221
22.23
22.27

8.16
8.19
8.25
8.32
8.36
8.41
8.48
8.51
8.54
8.59

15.50
15.53
15.58
16.05
16.09
16.13
16.20
16.23
16.26
16.31

22.14
22.16
22.20
22.25
22.27
22.30
22.34
2236
2238
22.42

8.22
8.25
8.31
8.38
8.42
8.47
8.54
8.57
9.00
9.05

15.57
16.00
16.06
16.13
16.17
16.22
16.29
16.32
16.35
16.40

22.30
2232
22.36
22.41
2243
22.46
22.50
2252
22.54
22.58
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C20

Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Chataigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia

Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Chétaigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia

5.00
5.04
5.06
5.08
5.13
5.16
5.18
5.22
5.26
5.28

9.09
9.14
9.17
9.20
9.26
931
9.34
9.40
9.45
9.48

16.11

5.19
5.23
5.25
5.27
5.32
5.36
5.38
5.42
5.46
5.48

9.21
9.26
9.29
9.32
9.38
9.43
9.46
9.52
9.57
10.00

5.39
5.43
5.45
5.47
5.52
5.56
5.58
6.03
6.07
6.09

9.34
9.38
9.41
9.44
9.50
BI55
9.58
10.04
10.09
10.12

1615 pys

16.18

5.58 | 6.18 | 6.32 | 6.46 | 6.55 | 7.04
6.02 | 6.22 | 6.36 | 6.50 | 6.59 | 7.08
6.05 | 6.25 | 6.39 | 6.53 | 7.02 | 7.11
6.07 | 6.27 6.42 | 656 7.05 7.14
6.12 1632 | 6.47 | 7.01 | 7.11 | 7.20
6.16 | 636 6.51 | 7.05 7.15|7.24
6.19 | 639 | 6.54 | 7.08 | 7.18 | 7.27
6.24 | 6.44 | 6.59 | 7.14 | 7.24 | 734
6.28 | 6.48 | 7.03 | 7.18 | 7.28 | 7.39
6.30 | 650 | 7.06 | 7.21 | 7.31 | 7.42

9.46
9.50
9.53
9.56
10.02
10.07
10.10
10.16
10.21
10.24

11.46
11.50
11.53
11.56
12.02
12.07
12.10
12.16
1221
12.24

PUIS
TOUTES LES

12~

18.26/18.37(18.49/19.03[19.15
18.30 18.41/18.5319.0719.19
18.33/18.44/18.56/19.10/19.22

1622 TOUTES LES 1837/18.48/19.0019.13/19.25

16.28
16.33
16.37
16.45
16.50
16.53

4.57
5.00
5.03
5.05
5.09
5.12
5.14
IS
5.22
5.24

16.06
16.11
16.13
16.16
16.22
16.26
16.30
16.36
16.40
16.42

5.17
5.20
5.23
5.25
5.29
5.32
5.34
.38
5.42
5.44

MIN

5.37
5.40
5.43
5.45
5.49
5.52
5.54
5.59
6.02
6.04

18.43/18.54/19.06/19.19/19.31
18.48/18.59/19.1119.23/19.35
18.51/19.02|19.14/19.26 19.38
19.00/19.08/19.20 19.32|19.44
19.0519.13/19.25/19.36/19.48
19.08/19.16/19.28/19.39/19.51

7.12
7.16
7.19
1.22
7.28
733
7.36
143
7.48
7.51

11.58
12.02
12.05
12.08
12.14
12.19
12.22
12.28
12.33
12.36

19.28
19.32
19.34
19.37
19.43
19.47
19.50
19.56
20.00
20.03

7.21
7.25
7.28
731
737
142
7.45
1.52
1.57
8.00

12.10
12.14
1217
12.20
12.26
12.31
12.34
12.40
12.45
12.48

19.40
19.44
19.46
19.49
19.55
19.59
20.02
20.07
20.11
20.14

7.30
7.34
137
7.40
7.46
7.51
7.54
8.01
8.06
8.09

12.22
12.26
12.29
12.32
12.38
12.43
12.46
12.52
12.57
13.00

19.54
19.58
20.00
20.02
20.07
20.11
20.14
20.19
20.23
20.26

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

7.39
7.43
7.46
7.49
7.55
8.00
8.03
8.1
8.16
8.19

12.34
12.38
12.41
12.44
12.50
12.55
12.58
13.04
13.09
13.12

20.06
20.10
20.12
20.14
20.19
20.23
20.26
20.31
20.35
20.38

Gare Maritime — Ecole Centrale - Audencia

7.48|7.56 | 8.058.14 | 8.23 | 8.32
7.52|8.01|8.10 | 8.19 | 8.28 | 837
7.55|8.04 | 8.13|8.22 | 831/ 8.40
7.58|8.07 | 8.16 | 825 | 8.34 | 8.43
8.04 | 8.13 | 8.22 | 8.31 | 8.40 | 8.49
8.09 | 8.18 827 836 845 854
8.12 821 830839 848 857
8.20 1 829 838 8.47 856 9.05
825|834 843|852 9.01 9.10

8.28|8.37 | 8.46 | 855 9.04 | 9.13
1247 15.34
12,51 15.38
1250 PUIS 15.41
1257 TOUTESLES 1545
13.03 15.51
13.08 15.56
13.11 MIN 455
13.17 16.06
13.22 16.11
13.25 16.14

20.21/20.36/20.51/21.06/21.21/21.38
20.25/20.40/20.55/21.10/21.2521.42
20.27/20.42|20.57/21.12|21.2721.44
20.29/20.44/20.59/21.14|21.29 21.46
20.34/20.49/21.04(21.19/21.34/21.51
20.38/20.53/21.08/21.23/21.38/21.54
20.41/20.56/21.11|21.26/21.41|21.57
20.46/21.01/21.16/21.31/21.46 22.02
20.5021.05/21.20/21.35/21.5022.06
20.52121.07/21.22/21.37/21.5222.08

Gare Maritime — Ecole Centrale - Audencia

5.57
6.00
6.03
6.05
6.09
6.12
6.14
6.19
6.22
6.24

6.17
6.20
6.23
6.25
6.29
6.32
6.34
6.39
6.43
6.45

6.37
6.40
6.43
6.45
6.49
6.52
6.54
6.59
7.03
7.05

6.52
6.55
6.58
7.00
7.04
7.07
7.09
7.4
7.8
7.20

7.04
7.07
7.10
7.12
7.16
7.19
7.21
7.26
7.30
132

1.16
7.9
1.22
7.24
7.28
731
734
739
743
7.45

127
7.30
7.33
735
7.40
7.43
7.46
7.51
7.55
1.57

739
1.4
7.45
1.47
1.52
1.55
7.58
8.03
8.07
8.10

11.59/12.11/12.23
12.03 12.15 12.27
12.06/12.18/12.30
12,09 12.21/12.33
12.15/12.27 12.39
12,19 11231 12.43
12.23/12.35/12.47
12.28 12.40 12.52
12.33/12.4512.57
12.35/12.47/12.59

8.41
8.46
8.49
8.52
8.58
9.03
9.06
9.14
9.19
9.22

15.44
15.48
15.51
15.55
16.01
16.06
16.10
16.17
16.22
16.25

21.53
21.57
21.59
22.01
22.06
22.09
22.11
22.16
22.20
2222

© €20 [ourvert:

8.50
8.55
8.58
9.01
9.07
9.12
9.15
9.23
9.28
9.31

15.53
15.57
16.00
16.04
16.10
16.15
16.19
16.26
16.31
16.34

22.08
22.12
22.14
22.16
2221
22.24
22.26
22.31
22.35
2237

8.59
9.04
9.07
9.10
9.16
9.21
9.24
9.32
9.37
9.40

16.02
16.06
16.09
16.13
16.19
16.24
16.28
16.36
16.41
16.44

22.28
2232
22.34
22.36
22.4
2244
22.46
2251
22.55
2257

18.3618.4618.5819.10 19.21/19.3419.49 20.0520.20|20.36|20.51 21.06 21.22 | 21.37 21.53|22.08 | 22.27
18.40 18.50 19.0219.14 19.25 19.38 19.53 20.09 20.2420.40/20.55 21.10 21.26 21.41 21.57 22.12|22.31
18.43/18.53/19.05/19.17 19.28 19.41 19.56 20.1220.27|20.42|20.57 21.12 21.28 | 21.43 21.5922.14 22.33
18.46 18.56 19.08 19.20 19.31 19.4419.59/20.15 20.30 20.45 21.00 21.15 21.31 21.46 22.02 22.17 22.36
18.52/19.02/19.14/19.26/19.37 19.50/20.05|20.20/20.35/20.50 21.05/21.20/21.36/21.51/22.06 22.21/22.40
18.56/19.06 19.18 19.30 19.41 19.54 20.09 20.24 20.39 20.54/21.09/21.24/21.39 21.54 22.09 22.24 22.43
19.00/19.10/19.2219.34/19.45 19.58 20.1320.28 20.43/20.58|21.12|21.27|21.42|21.57 | 22.12 | 22.27 | 22.46
19.06/19.16/19.28 19.40 19.50 20.03 20.18 20.33 20.48 21.03/21.17|21.32|21.47|22.02 | 22.17 | 22.32 22.51
19.1019.20 19.32|19.44 19.54/20.07 | 20.22 20.37|20.52|21.07|21.2121.36 21.51/22.06 22.21/22.36  22.55
19.12119.22119.34/19.46 119.56 20.09 20.2420.39/20.54/21.09/21.23121.38 21.5322.08 22.23 22.38  22.57

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay

Gare Maritime

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay

Gare Maritime

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

C20

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcougt
Chataigniers
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

4.59
5.01
5.05
5.10
5.13
5.16
5.21
5.24
5.26
5.30

9.23
9.26
9.31
9.38
9.41
9.45
9.51
9.54
9.56
10.01

16.21
16.24
16.29
16.36
16.40
16.45
16.52
16.55
16.58
17.04

5.00
5.02
5.06
5.10
5.12
5.15
5.19
520
5.24
5.28

16.10
16.12
16.17
16.24
16.27
16.31
16.37
16.40
16.42
16.47

5.19/5.39 (559 | 6.19 | 6.38 | 6.52
521|541 |6.01 | 6.21 | 6.40 | 6.54
5.25 | 5.45 | 6.05 | 6.25 | 6.45 | 6.59
530 | 550 6.10 | 630 | 6.50 | 7.04
533|553 | 6.13 | 633 |6.53 | 7.07
5.36 | 5.56 | 6.16 | 6.36 | 6.56 | 7.11
5.41/6.01 |6.21 | 6.41|7.01 | 7.17
5.44 | 6.04 | 6.24 | 6.44 | 7.04 | 7.20
5.46 | 6.06 | 6.26 | 6.46 | 7.06 | 7.22
5.50 | 6.10 | 6.30 | 6.50 | 7.10 | 7.26

9.36

9.38

9.43

9.50

9.53

9.57

10.03
10.06
10.09
10.14

11.36
11.38
11.43
11.50
11.53
11.57
12.03
12.06
12.09
12.14

PUIS
TOUTES LES

12~

18.27}18.38}18.50
18.3018.41/18.53
PUIS 18.35/18.46/18.58
TOUTES LES 18.42 18.53/19.04
18.46/18.56/19.07
18.50/19.00/19.11
18.57/19.06/19.17
19.00/19.09/19.20
19.02/19.11/19.22
19.07/19.16/19.27

MIN

7.02
7.04
7.09
7.4
7.17
.21
127
7.30
7.32
137

11.48
11.50
11.55
12.02
12.05
12.09
12.15
12.18
1221
12.26

19.02
19.05
19.10
19.16
19.19
19.23
19.29
19.32
19.34
19.39

7.1
7.3
7.8
1.23
7.26
7.30
7.36
7.39
7.41
7.46

12.00
12.02
12.07
12.14
12.17
12.21
12.27
12.30
1233
12.38

19.14
19.17
19.22
19.28
19.31
19.35
19.40
19.43
19.45
19.50

7.20
122
1.27
132
735
7.39
145
7.48
7.50
7.55

12.12
12.14
12.19
12.26
12.29
1233
12.39
12482
12.45
12.50

19.27
19.30
19.34
19.40
19.43
19.47
19.52
19.55
19.57
20.02

Ecole Centrale

5.20
5.22
5.26
5.30
5.32
5.35
5.39
5.42
5.44
5.48

5.40
5.42
5.46
5.50
5.52
5.55
5.59
6.02
6.04
6.08

6.00
6.02
6.06
6.10
6.12
6.15
6.19
6.22
6.24
6.28

6.19
6.21
6.25
6.30
6.32
6.35
6.39
6.42
6.44
6.48

6.35
6.37
6.41
6.46
6.48
6.51
6.55
6.58
7.00
7.04

6.47
6.49
6.53
6.58
7.00
7.03
7.07
7.10
7.12
1.16

18.41

6.59
7.01
7.05
7.10
7.12
7.15
7.20
123
7.25
7.29

7.1
7.3
7.7
722
7.24
127
132
735
137
7.4

7.23
7.25
7.29
734
736
739
7.44
147
7.49
7.53

7.28
730
735
1.4
7.44
7.48
7.54
1.57
7.59
8.04

12.24
12.26
12.31
12.38
12.41
12.45
12.51
12.54
12.57
13.02

19.43
19.45
19.49
19.55
19.58
20.02
20.07
20.10
20.12
20.17

736
739
7.44
7.50
7.53
1.57
8.03
8.06
8.08
8.13

12.36
12.38
12.43
12.50
12.53
12.57
13.03
13.06
13.09
13.14

19.59
20.01
20.05
20.11
20.13
20.17
20.22
20.25
20.27
20.32

7.45|7.52 [ 8.00 | 8.09 | 8.18 | 8.27
7.48 | 7.55 | 8.03 | 8.12 | 8.21 | 8.30
7.53/8.00 | 8.09 | 8.18 | 8.27 | 8.36
7.59 | 8.07 | 8.16 | 8.25 | 8.34 | 8.43
8.02 | 8.11 | 8.20 | 8.29 | 8.38 | 8.47
8.07 | 8.16  8.25 834 843 852
8.13 822 | 8.31 8.40 | 8.49 | 858
8.16 | 8.25 834  8.43 852 |9.01
8.18 | 8.27 | 8.36 | 8.45 | 8.54 | 9.03
823832 841850 859 9.08

12.48
12.50
12.55
13.02
13.05
13.09
13.15
13.18
13.21
13.26

15.35
15.38
15.43
15.50
15.53
15.57
16.04
16.07
16.10
16.15

PUIS
TOUTES LES

12"

20.14/20.30/20.45(21.00(21.15(21.30
20.16/20.32/20.47|21.02 21.17|21.32
20.20/20.36/20.51/21.06/21.21|21.36
20.26/20.41/20.56/21.1121.26|21.41
20.28/20.43/20.58/21.13/21.28/21.43
20.32/20.47/21.02|21.16/21.31/21.46
20.37/20.52/21.07|21.21/21.36/21.51
20.40/20.55/21.09/21.23/21.38 21.53
20.4220.57/21.1121.25/21.40 21.55
20.47/21.02/21.16/21.3021.45 22.00

Ecole Centrale - Audencia — Gare Maritime

8.36
8.39
8.45
8.52
8.56
9.01
9.07
9.10
9.12
9.17

15.46
15.49
15.54
16.01
16.04
16.08
16.15
16.18
16.21
16.26

21.45
21.47
21.51
21.56
21.58
22.01
22.05
22.07
22.09
22.14

- Audencia — Gare Maritime

735
737
7.4
7.46
7.48
7.51
7.56
7.59
8.01
8.05

11.5612.08/12.20
11.58 12.10 12.22
12.03/12.15/12.27
12.09/12.21 12.33
12.12/112.24/12.36
12.16 12.28 12.40
12.22/12.34/12.46
12.25 12.37 12.49
12.27112.39 12.51
12.32112.44/12.56

8.46
8.49
8.55
9.02
9.06
9.10
9.16
9.19
9.21
9.26

15.55
15.58
16.03
16.10
16.13
16.17
16.24
16.27
16.30
16.36

22.00
22.02
22.06
22.11
2213
22.16
22.20
22.22
22.24
22.29

8.59
9.02
9.07
9.14
9.17
9.21
9.27
9.30
9.32
9.37

16.04
16.07
16.12
16.19
16.22
16.26
16.33
16.36
16.39
16.45

22.15
2217
2221
22.26
22.28
22.31
22.35
2237
2239
22.44

9.1
9.14
9.19
9.26
9.29
933
9.39
9.42
9.44
9.49

16.13
16.16
16.21
16.28
16.31
16.36
16.43
16.46
16.49
16.55

2230
2232
22.36
22.41
2243
22.46
22.50
2252
22.54
22.59

18.53/19.05/19.1719.32/19.48 20.04/20.19/20.3420.49|21.0421.19 21.34|21.49 | 22.05 22.20 | 22.35

18.4318.55 19.0719.19 19.34/19.50 20.06 20.21/20.36 20.5121.06 21.21 21.36 21.51 22.07 22.2222.37
18.47/18.59/19.11/19.23 19.38/19.5420.1020.25|20.40 | 20.55|21.10|21.25 21.40 | 21.55 |22.11 22.26 | 22.41
18.53/19.0519.17 19.29 19.44 20.00 20.15/20.30 20.45 21.00 21.15 21.30 21.45 22.00 22.15 22.30 22.45
18.56/19.08/19.20119.32/19.4720.02|20.17|20.32 | 20.47|21.02|21.1721.32 | 21.47 | 22.02 | 22.17 | 22.32 | 22.47
19.00 19.12 19.24/19.36 19.5120.06 20.21 20.36 20.51 21.05/21.20/21.35 21.50 22.05 22.20 22.35 22.50
19.06/19.18/19.30/19.42/19.56/20.11/20.26|20.41/20.56/21.10/21.25|21.39|21.54|22.09 22.24 | 22.39  22.54
19.09 19.21 19.33/19.4519.59 20.14/20.29 20.44 20.59 21.13/21.28/21.42|21.57 | 22.12 22.27 22.42 22.57
19.11/19.23/19.35/19.47/20.01 20.1620.31/20.4621.01/21.15|21.30 21.44 21.59 22.1422.2922.44 22.59
19.16/19.28/19.40119.52/20.0620.21/20.36/20.5021.05/21.19/21.34/21.48 22.03 22.18 122.33 |22.48 | 23.03



C20 JOURJAUNE

Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Chétaigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia

Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Chataigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia

(@yJ1 ] JOUR VIOLET

Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Chataigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia

Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Chataigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia

5.37
5.40
5.43
5.46
5.50
5.53
5.55
5.59
6.03
6.05

5.56
5.59
6.02
6.05
6.10
6.13
6.15
6.19
6.23
6.25

6.16
6.19
6.22
6.25
6.30
6.33
6.35
6.40
6.44
6.46

6.36
6.39
6.42
6.45
6.50
6.53
6.55
7.00
7.04
7.06

4.57
5.00
5.03
5.06
5.10
5.13
5.15
5.19
5.23
5.25

5.17
5.20
5.23
5.26
5.30
5.33
5.35
5.39
5.43
5.45

16.04 18.35
16.09
16.12
16.15
16.21
16.25
16.28
16.34
16.39
16.41

458 5.18 /538|558 | 6.18 | 6.38
5.02 522|542 6.026.226.42
5.04 | 5.24 | 5.44 | 6.04 | 6.24 | 6.44
5.06 | 5.26 | 5.46 | 6.06 | 6.26 | 6.46
5.10 | 5.30 | 5.50 | 6.10 | 6.30 | 6.50
5.13|5.33 | 5.53 | 6.13 | 6.33 | 6.53
5.15 | 5.35 | 5.55 | 6.15 | 6.36 | 6.56
5.20 | 5.40 | 6.00  6.20 | 6.41 | 7.01
5.23 |5.43 | 6.03 | 6.23 | 6.44 | 7.05
5.25|5.45 | 6.05 | 6.25 | 6.46 | 7.07

16.08
16.12
16.15
16.18
16.24
16.28
16.31
16.37
16.41
16.44

PUIS
TOUTES LES

12"

18.44
18.48
18.51
18.55
19.00
19.04
19.07
19.13
19.17
19.19

6.50
6.53
6.56
6.59
7.04
7.07
7.09
7.14
7.8
7.20

7.01
7.05
7.08
7.1
7.16
7.9
71.22
1.27
731
733

713
717
7.20
7.23
7.28
7.31
7.34
7.39
7.43
7.45

1.25
7.29
132
735
7.40
7.43
7.46
7.51
7.55
1.57

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

11.57 12.08 12.20
12.01 12.12 12.24
12.04 12.15 12.27
12.07 12.18 12.30
12,13 12.24 12.36
1217 12.29 12.41
12.21 12.32 12.44
12.26 12.37 12.49
12.30 12.41 12.53
12.33 12.44 12.56

Gare Maritime — Ecole Centrale - Audencia

15.54
15.58
16.01
16.04
16.10
16.15
16.18
16.24
16.29
16.31

18.47 18.59 19.12 19.24 19.36 19.51 20.06 20.21 20.37 20.52 21.08 21.25 21.40 21.56 22.11 22.27

6.58
7.02
7.04
7.06
7.10
7.3
7.16
721
7.25
727

18.56
19.00
19.03
19.07
19.12
19.16
19.19
19.25
19.29
19.31

7.13
7.7
7.9
7.21
7.25
7.28
731
736
7.40
142

19.09
19.13
19.16
19.19
19.24
19.28
19.31
19.36
19.40
19.42

7.25
7.29
7.31
733
137
7.40
7.43
7.48
7.52
7.54

19.21
19.25
19.28
19.31
19.36
19.40
19.43
19.48
19.52
19.54

137
7.4
7.43
7.45
7.49
1.52
7.55
8.00
8.04
8.06

19.33
19.37
19.40
19.43
19.48
19.52
19.55
20.00
20.04
20.06

7.49
7.53
7.55
1.57
8.01
8.04
8.07
8.12
8.16
8.18

19.45
19.49
19.52
19.55
20.00
20.04
20.06
20.11
20.15
20.18

8.00 11.56
8.04 12,00
gos YIS 12.03
808 TOUTESLES 1206
8.13 12.12
8.16 12.16
8.19 MIN 1319
8.24 1225
8.28 12.29
8.30 1231

19.57/20.10/20.24/20.39/20.55/21.11
20.01(20.14/20.2820.43 20.59 21.15
20.04|20.17/20.31/20.46/21.01|21.17
20.07/20.20/20.34/20.49|21.04/21.20
20.12/20.25/20.39/20.54/21.09/21.25
20.16/20.29/20.43|20.58|21.13/21.29
20.18/20.31/20.45/21.00/21.15/21.31
20.23/20.36/20.50/21.05 21.2021.36
20.27(20.40/20.54/21.09/21.24|21.40
20.30/20.43/20.5721.12/21.27/21.43

Gare Maritime — Ecole Centrale - Audencia

12.08
12.12
12.15
1218
12.24
12.28
12.31
12.37
124
12.43

21.27
21.31
21.33
21.36
21.41
21.45
21.47
21.52
21.56
21.58

18.39 18.51 19.03 19.16 19.28 19.40 19.55 20.10 20.25 20.41 20.56 21.12 21.29 21.44 22.00 22.15 22.31
18.42 18.54 19.06 19.19 19.31 19.43 19.58 20.13 20.28 20.43 20.58 21.14 21.31 21.46 22.02 22.17 22.33
18.45 18.57 19.09 19.22 19.34 19.46 20.01 20.16 20.31 20.46 21.01 21.17 21.34 21.49 22.05 22.20 22.36
18.51 19.03 19.15 19.27 19.39 19.51 20.06 20.21 20.36 20.51 21.06 21.22 21.39 21.54 22.09 22.24 22.40
18.55 19.07 19.19 19.31 19.43 19.55 20.10 20.25 20.40 20.55 21.10 21.26 21.42 21.57 22.12 22.27 22.43
18.58 19.10 19.22 19.34 19.46 19.58 20.13 20.28 20.43 20.58 21.13 21.29 21.45 22.00 22.14 22.29 22.45
19.04 19.16 19.28 19.40 19.51 20.03 20.18 20.33 20.48 21.03 21.18 21.34 21.50 22.05 22.19 22.34 22.50
19.08 19.20 19.32 19.44 19.55 20.07 20.22 20.37 20.52 21.07 21.22 21.38 21.54 22.09 22.23 22.38 22.54
19.10 19.22 19.34 19.46 19.57 20.09 20.24 20.39 20.54 21.09 21.24 21.40 21.56 22.11 22.25 22.40 22.56

12.20
124
127 PUIS

1230 TOUTES LES

12.36 1 MIN

21.42/21.57(22.13/22.28
21.46/22.01/22.17|22.32
21.48/22.03|22.19/22.34
21.51122.05/22.2122.36
21.56/22.10/22.26/22.41
22.00/22.14/22.30/22.45
22.02|22.16/22.32|22.47
22.07/22.21/22.37|22.52
22.11/22.25/22.40|22.55
22.13122.27|22.42122.57

12.40
12.43
12.49
12.53
12.55

@ C20 JOURJAUNE

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

(@yJ1 ] JOUR VIOLET

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

Ecole Centrale-Audencia
Petit Port

Bout des Pavés
Beauséjour

Grand Carcouét
Chataigniers
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Janvraie

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

5.19
5.21
5.25
5.29
5.31
5.34
5.39
5.42
5.44
5.48

5.39
5.41
5.45
5.49
5.51
5.54
6.00
6.03
6.05
6.09

5.58
6.00
6.04
6.09
6.11
6.14
6.20
6.23
6.25
6.29

6.18
6.20
6.24
6.29
6.31
6.34
6.40
6.43
6.45
6.49

6.33
6.35
6.39
6.44
6.46
6.49
6.55
6.58
7.00
7.04

4.59
5.01
5.05
5.09
5.11
5.14
5.19
5.22
5.24
5.28

16.10
16.12
16.17
16.23
16.26
16.30
16.36
16.39
16.41
16.47

18.41

458 |5.18 |5.38 | 5.58 | 6.18 | 6.38
5.00 | 5.20 | 5.40 | 6.00 | 6.20 | 6.40
5.04 | 5.24 | 5.44 | 6.04 | 6.24 | 6.44
5.09 | 5.29 | 5.49 | 6.09 | 6.29 | 6.49
5.11 | 531|551 | 6.11 | 631 | 651
5.14 534 554 6.14 634 6.54
5.18 | 538 | 5.58 | 6.18 | 6.38 | 6.58
521 541 6.01 621|641 7.01
5.23 | 5.43 | 6.03 | 6.23 | 6.43|7.03

5.27 |5.47 | 6.07 | 6.27 | 6.47 | 7.07
16.05 18.30
16.07 1832
1612 PUIS 18.36
1618 TOUTESLES 1842
16.21 18.45
16.25 18.49
1631 MIN 4g55
16.34 18.58
16.36 19.00
16.41 19.05

6.46
6.48
6.52
6.57
6.59
7.02
7.08
.1
7.3
7.7

6.58
7.00
7.04
7.09
7.1
7.4
7.20
1.23
1.25
7.29

7.09
7.1
7.15
21
7.23
7.26
132
735
137
1.8

21
123
7.27
733
7.35
7.38
7.44
7.47
7.49
7.54

11.55 12.07
11.57 12.09
12.02 12.14
12.08 12.20
1211 12.23
12.15 12.27
12.21 12.33
12.24 12.36
12.26 12.38
12.31 12.43

12.19
12.21
12.26
12.32
12.35
12.39
12.45
12.48
12.50
12.55

Ecole Centrale - Audencia — Gare Maritime

16.00
16.02
16.07
16.13
16.16
16.20
16.26
16.29
16.31
16.37

18.51 19.03 19.17 19.32 19.47 20.03 20.18 20.33 20.49 21.04 21.19 21.34 21.49 22.05 22.20 22.35

6.56
6.58
7.02
7.07
7.09
7.12
7.7
7.20
7.22
7.26

18.42
18.44
18.48
18.54
18.57
19.01
19.07
19.10
19.12
19.17

7.08
7.10
7.4
7.19
721
7.24
7.29
732
734
7.38

18.54
18.56
19.00
19.06
19.09
19.13
19.19
19.22
19.24
19.29

19.16 19.26 19.38 19.51

7.20
722
7.26
731
733
736
7.4
7.44
7.46
7.50

19.06
19.08
19.12
19.18
19.21
19.25
19.31
19.34
19.36
19.41

18.43 18.53 19.05 19.19 19.34 19.49 20.05 20.20 20.35 20.51 21.06 21.21 21.36 21.51 22.07 22.22 22.37
18.47 18.57 19.09 19.23 19.38 19.53 20.09 20.24 20.39 20.55 21.10 21.25 21.40 21.55 22.11 22.26 22.41
18.53 19.03 19.15 19.29 19.44 19.59 20.14 20.29 20.44 21.00 21.15 21.30 21.45 22.00 22.15 22.30 22.45
18.56 19.06 19.18 19.32 19.47 20.02 20.17 20.32 20.47 21.02 21.17 21.32 21.47 22.02 22.17 22.32 22.47
19.00 19.10 19.22 19.36 19.51 20.06 20.21 20.35 20.50 21.05 21.20 21.35 21.50 22.05 22.20 22.35 22.50
19.06 19.16 19.28 19.41

19.56 20.11 20.26 20.40 20.55 21.10 21.25 21.39 21.54 22.09 22.24 22.39 22.54

19.09 19.19 19.31 19.44 19.59 20.14 20.29 20.43 20.58 21.13 21.28 21.42 21.57 22.12 22.27 22.41 22.56
19.11 19.21 19.33 19.46 20.01 20.16 20.31 20.45 21.00 21.15 21.30 21.44 21.59 22.14 22.29 22.43 22.58

20.06 20.21 20.36 20.50 21.05 21.20 21.35 21.49 22.03 22.18 22.33 22.47 23.02

7.32
734
7.38
143
7.45
7.48
7.53
7.56
7.58
8.02

19.19
19.21
19.25
19.31
19.34
19.38
19.43
19.46
19.48
19.53

7.44 12.05
7.46 12,07
750 PUIS 12.12
7551 TOUTES LES 12.18
757 1221
8.00 1225
8.05 MIN 1331
8.08 1234
8.10 12.36
8.14 12.41

19.34/19.49/20.05/20.20|20.35/20.49
19.36/19.51/20.07|20.22 20.37|20.51
19.40/19.55/20.1120.2620.41|20.55
19.46/20.01/20.17/20.32|20.47 21.01
19.49/20.04|20.19/20.34/20.49/21.03
19.53/20.08/20.23/20.37|20.52 21.06
19.58/20.13/20.28/20.42|20.57|21.11
20.01/20.16/20.31/20.45 21.00 21.14
20.0320.18/20.33/20.47|21.02 21.16
20.07/20.22/20.37/20.5121.06/21.20

12.17
12.19
12.24
12.30
12.33
12.37
12.43
12.46
12.48
12.53

21.04
21.06
21.10
21.15
21.17
21.20
21.25
21.28
21.30
21.34

Ecole Centrale - Audencia — Gare Maritime

12.29
1231
12.36
12.42
12.45
12.49
12.55
12.58
13.00
13.05

PUIS
TOUTES LES

12~

21.20(21.35/21.50(22.08/22.28
21.22(21.37/21.52|22.10 22.30
21.26(21.41/21.56(22.1322.33
21.31/21.46/22.01/22.18/22.38
21.33/21.48/22.03|22.20/22.40
21.36/21.51/22.06 22.23|22.43
21.40(21.55/22.10(22.27|22.47
21.4321.58/22.1322.30 22.50
21.4522.00(22.1522.32|22.52
21.49122.04/22.19/22.36/22.56



C20

JOURBLANC

Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendeés-France-Bellevue
Chataigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia

Gare Maritime

Gare de Chantenay
Janvraie
Mendes-France-Bellevue
Chataigniers

Grand Carcouét
Beauséjour

Bout des Pavés

Petit Port

Ecole Centrale-Audencia

Gare Maritime — Ecole Centrale - Audencia

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

O c20

JOURBLANC

Ecole Centrale - Audencia — Gare Maritime

5.55  6.25 6.55|7.20  7.45 8.10 8.34 | 8.58 9.23 | 9.48 10.13 10.38 11.02/11.27/11.52 12.17 12.42/13.06 13.31/13.56 14.21 14.46  Ecole Centrale-Audencia 6.06  6.31 | 6.55 7.20 7.45 8.10 8.34 859 9.23 9.48 10.13/10.38/11.03/11.28 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.08 13.33 13.58 14.23 14.48
559 6.29 659 7.24 7.49 814 838 9.02 9.27 9.52 10.17 10.42 11.06 11.31 11.56 12.21 12.46 13.10 13.35 14.00 14.25 14.50 Petit Port 6.08 6.33 6.57 7.22 7.47 812 836 9.01 9.25 9.50 10.1510.40 11.05 11.30 11.55 12.20 12.45 13.10 13.35 14.00 14.25 14.50
6.01 631 7.01 7.26 7.51 8.16 8.40 9.04 9.29 9.54 10.19 10.44/11.09/11.34 11.59 12.24 12.49 13.13 13.38/14.03/14.28 14.53  Bout des Pavés 6.12 1 6.37 | 7.01 7.26 751 8.16 8.40 9.05 9.29 9.54 10.19/10.44/11.09 11.34/11.59 12.24 12.49 13.14 13.39 14.04 14.29 14.54
6.03 633 7.03 7.28 7.53 8.18 8.42 9.07 932 9.57 10.22 10.47 11.12/11.37 12.02 12.27 12.52 13.16 13.41 14.06 14.31 14.56  Beauséjour 6.16 6.41 7.06 7.31 7.56 821 8.45 9.10 9.35 10.00 10.25 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.05 12.30 12.55 13.20 13.45 14.10 14.35 15.00
6.07 637 7.07 7.32|7.57 822 847 9.12 9.37 10.02 10.27 10.52/11.17 11.42 12.07 12.32 12.57 13.22 13.4714.12/14.37 15.02  Grand Carcouét 6.18 1 6.43 | 7.08 7.33 | 7.58 8.23 8.48 9.13 9.38 10.03 10.28 10.53/11.18 11.43/12.08 12.33 12.58 13.23 13.48 14.13 14.38 15.03
6.11 6.41 7.1 736 8.01 826 851 9.16 9.41 10.06 10.31 10.56 11.21 11.46 12.11 12.36 13.01 13.26 13.51 14.16 14.41 15.06  Chataigniers 6.21 6.46 7.11 736 801 826 851 9.17 9.42 10.07 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.47 12.12 12.37 13.02 13.27 13.52 14.17 14.42 15.07
6.13 6.43 7.13 738 | 8.03 8.28 854 9.19 9.44 10.09 10.34/10.59 11.24/11.49 12.14 12.39 13.0413.29 13.54/14.19 14.44 15.09  Mendés-France-Bellevue ' 6.25 '6.51 7.16 | 7.41 8.06 8.31 856 9.22  9.47 10.13/10.38 11.03 11.28 11.53 12.18/12.4313.08 13.33 13.58 14.23 14.48 15.13
6.17 6.47 7.7 17.42 807 833 859 924 9.49 10.14 10.40 11.05 11.30 11.55 12.20 12.45 13.10 13.35 14.00 14.25 14.50 15.15  Janvraie 6.28 6.54 7.19 7.44 8.9 834 859 9.25 9.50 10.16 10.41 11.06 11.31 11.56 12.21 12.46 13.11 13.36 14.01 14.26 14.51 15.16
6.21  6.51 7.21 7.46 | 8.11 837 9.03 9.28 9.53 10.18 10.4411.09 11.35 12.00 12.25 12.49 13.14 13.39 14.04/14.29/14.54 15.19  Gare de Chantenay 6.30 6.56 7.21 |7.46 8.11 836 9.01 9.27 9.52 10.18 10.43 11.08 11.33/11.58 12.23 12.48 13.13 13.38 14.03 14.28 14.53/15.18
6.23 6.53 7.23 7.48 8.138.39 9.05 930 9.55 10.20 10.46 11.11/11.37/12.02 12.27 12.51 13.16 13.4114.06 14.31 14.57 15.22  Gare Maritime 6.34 1 7.00 ' 7.25 7.50 8.15 8.40 9.05 9.31 9.56 10.22 10.48 11.13/11.38 12.03/12.28 12.53 13.18 13.43 14.08 14.33 14.58 15.23

15.11/15.36 16.01 16.26 16.51 17.16 17.41/18.06 18.31/18.56/19.22 19.47 20.13 20.38 21.04 21.30 21.55 22.25 Ecole Centrale-Audencia

15.13/15.38 16.02 16.27 16.52 17.1717.42 18.07 18.32/18.58 19.23 19.48 20.14 20.39 21.05 21.30 21.57 22.27

15.15 15.40 16.05 16.30 16.55 17.20 17.45 18.10 18.35 19.00 19.26 19.51 20.17 20.42 21.08 21.34 21.59 22.29 Petit Port 15.15 15.40 16.04 16.29 16.54 17.19 17.44 18.09 18.34 19.00 19.25 19.50 20.16 20.41 21.07 21.32 21.59 22.29
15.1815.43 16.08 16.33 16.58 17.23 17.48 18.13 18.38/19.03/19.29 19.54/20.19 20.44 21.10 21.36 22.01 22.31 Bout des Pavés 15.19/15.44 16.09 16.3416.59 17.24 17.49 18.14 18.39 19.04 19.29 19.54 20.20 20.45 21.11 21.36 22.03 22.33
15.21 15.46 16.11 16.36 17.01 17.26 17.51 18.16 18.41 19.06 19.32 19.57 20.22 20.47 21.13 21.38 22.03 22.33 Beauséjour 15.25 15.50 16.15 16.40 17.05 17.30 17.55 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.35 20.00 20.26 20.51 21.16 21.41 22.08 22.38
15.27/15.52 16.17 16.42 17.07 17.32 17.57 18.22 18.4719.1219.37 20.02 20.27 20.52 21.17 21.42 22.07 22.37 Grand Carcoudt 15.28 15.53 16.18 16.43 17.08 17.33/17.58 18.2318.48/19.13 19.38 20.03 20.28 20.53 21.18 21.43 22.10 22.40
15.31 15.56 16.21 16.46 17.11 17.36 18.01 18.26 18.51 19.16 19.41 20.06 20.31 20.56 21.21 21.46 22.11 22.41 Chataigniers 15.32/15.57 16.22 16.47 17.12 17.37 18.02 18.27 18.52 19.17 19.42 20.06 20.31 20.56 21.21 21.46 22.13 22.43
15.34/15.59 16.24 16.49 17.14 17.39 18.04 18.29 18.54/19.19/19.44 20.09 20.34 20.59 21.23 21.48 22.13 22.43 Mendes-France-Bellevue 15.38 16.03 16.28 16.53 17.18 17.43 18.08/18.32/18.57 19.22 19.47 20.11 20.36 21.01 21.26 21.50 22.17 22.47
15.40 16.05 16.31 16.56 17.21 17.46 18.11 18.36 19.01 19.25 19.50 20.14 20.39 21.04 21.28 21.53 22.18 22.48 Janvraie 15.41 16.06 16.31 16.56 17.21 17.46 18.11 18.35 19.00 19.25 19.50 20.14 20.39 21.04 21.29 21.53 22.20 22.50

Gare de Chantenay
Gare Maritime

15.44/16.09 16.35 17.00 17.25 17.50 18.1518.40 19.05/19.29/19.54 20.18 20.43 21.08 21.32 21.57 22.22 22.52
15.46 16.1116.37 17.02/17.27 17.52 18.17 18.42 19.07 19.31/19.56 20.20 20.45 21.10 21.34 21.59 22.24/22.54

15.43/16.08 16.33 16.58 17.23 17.48 18.1318.37 19.02/19.2719.52 20.16 20.41 21.06 21.31 21.55 22.22 22.52
15.48/16.1316.38 17.03 17.28/17.53/18.18 18.42 19.07 19.32/19.57/20.20 20.45 21.09 21.34 21.58 22.25 22.55



